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March 1, 2024 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265

Re: PA PUC, et al. v. Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 
Docket Nos. R-2023-3044549, et al. 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

On February 28, 2024, Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC (“Peoples”) received notice of the 
Formal Complaint of Rachel Havrilla (“Complainant”) filed at Docket No. C-2024-3046915 
related to the above-referenced proceeding.  As the Complaint is associated with a base rate 
proceeding, Peoples will not be filing an Answer to the Complaint, in accordance with the 
provisions of 52 Pa. Code § 5.61(d).  Peoples notes that, pursuant to the Prehearing Order dated 
February 2, 2024, “[a]ny additional complaints filed following the February 2, 2024 Prehearing 
Conference are deemed consolidated without further order.” 

Copies of this letter will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Nicholas A. Stobbe 

NAS/kls 
cc: The Honorable Mary D. Long 

Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following 
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 
(relating to service by a participant).   

VIA EMAIL

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Rebecca Lyttle, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
sgray@pa.gov 
relyttle@pa.gov

Gina L. Miller, Esquire 
Aron J. Beatty, Esquire 
Jacob D. Guthrie, Esquire 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 
gmiller@paoca.org
abeatty@paoca.org
jguthrie@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org
OCAPNG2023BRC@paoca.org

Scott Granger, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement  
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
sgranger@pa.gov

Kevin J. Moody, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Independent Oil & Gas Asso. 
212 Locust Street, Suite 600 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1510 
kevin@pioga.org
PIOGA

John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire 
Lauren N. Berman, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and 
Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA  18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com
Pennsylvania Weatherization Providers  
Task Force Inc. 
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Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire 
Kenneth R. Stark, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
kstark@mcneeslaw.com

Rachel Havrilla 
708 Bellaire Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15226 
Rachelhavrilla92@gmail.com

Peoples Industrial Intervenors

Date: March 1, 2024     ___________________________________ 
Nicholas A. Stobbe 
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